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PORTAGE COUNTY, OH
INDICTMENT: FELONIOUS ASSAULT (2 Cts)

- 20180CR0 1220

COUNT ONE
THESTATEOFOHIO ) s JUDGE BECKY L. DOHERTY
PORTAGE COUNTY ) COMMON PLEAS COURT

Of the Term of October in the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand Eighteen.

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the Body of the County
Aforesaid, on their Oaths, in the Name and by the Authority of the State of Ohio, do find and
present that Matthew J. Guska on or about the 23rd day of September, 2018, at the County of
Portage, State of Ohio aforesaid did

knowingly cause serious physical harm to another, to wit: Mohammed R. Alanazi.
Said act being Felonious Assault, a Felony of the Second Degree.

Contrary to and in violation of Section 2903.11 (A) (1) of the Ohio Revised Code
and,

Contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided and Against the Peace
and Dignity of the State of Ohio.

VICTOR V. VIGLUICCI
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

ENDORSED: A TRUE BILL

Notice: You are under Indictment for Felonious Assault, an offense of violence, and pursuant to Section 2923.13 of the Ohio
Revised Code, you are prohibited from acquiring, having, carrying, or using any firearm or dangerous ordnance while under
Indictment. A violation of this statute constitutes a separate felony offense.
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COUNT TWO éAS%_QJR CRO 12920

THE STATE OF OHIO )
) SS
PORTAGE COUNTY ) COMMON PLEAS COURT

Of the Term of October in the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand Eighteen.

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the Body of the County
Aforesaid, on their Oaths, in the Name and by the Authority of the State of Ohio, do find and
present that Matthew J. Guska on or about the 23rd day of September, 2018, at the County of
Portage, State of Ohio aforesaid did

knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to Mohammed R. Alanazi, by
means of a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance, as defined in Section 2923.11 of the
Ohio Revised Code, to wit: flashlight tazer.

Said act being Felonious Assault, A Felony of the Second Degree.

Contrary to and in violation of Section 2903.11 (A) (2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

Contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided and Against the Peace
and Dignity of the State of Ohio.

VICTORYV, VIGLUICCI
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

ENDORSED: A4 TRUE BILL

Notice: You are under Indictment for Felonious Assault, an offense of violence, and pursuant to Section 2923.13 of the Ohio
Revised Code, you are prohibited from acquiring, having, carrying, or using any firearm or dangerous ordnance while under
Indictment. A violation of this statute constitutes a separate felony offense.



o~
The State of Ohio )
) ss
Portage County )

I, Jill Fankhauser, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas, in and for
said County, do hereby certify that the within and foregoing is a full, true
and correct copy of the criginal indictment, together with the endorsements
thereon, now on file in my office.

Witness my signature and the seal of this Court,
this  dayof , 2018.
JILL FANKHAUSER, CLERK OF COURTS

BY:

Deputy Clerk



